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Pinar del Río. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos.  

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005859 100000 586 99525 7716935 77,17

1-4 0,000347 0,001358 99414 135 389391 7617410 76,62

5-9 0,000210 0,001051 99279 104 496155 7228020 72,81

10-14 0,000216 0,001079 99175 107 495627 6731864 67,88

15-19 0,000588 0,002934 99068 291 494670 6236237 62,95

20-24 0,000678 0,003387 98777 335 493115 5741567 58,13

25-29 0,001042 0,005199 98442 512 491034 5248452 53,31

30-34 0,000847 0,004227 97931 414 488700 4757418 48,58

35-39 0,001368 0,006820 97517 665 486052 4268718 43,77

40-44 0,001919 0,009553 96852 925 482126 3782666 39,06

45-49 0,003583 0,017769 95926 1705 475699 3300539 34,41

50-54 0,005304 0,026200 94222 2469 465404 2824841 29,98

55-59 0,007920 0,038884 91753 3568 450500 2359437 25,72

60-64 0,011853 0,057673 88186 5086 429102 1908937 21,65

65-69 0,017756 0,085244 83100 7084 398937 1479835 17,81

70-74 0,027785 0,130376 76016 9911 356697 1080898 14,22

75-79 0,044367 0,200528 66105 13256 298779 724201 10,96

80-84 0,073880 0,312613 52849 16521 223625 425422 8,05

85 y + 0,143541 1,000000 36328 36328 201797 201797 5,55

 

 

Pinar del Río. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006025 100000 602 99474 7611551 76,12

1-4 0,000370 0,001450 99398 144 389288 7512078 75,58

5-9 0,000288 0,001440 99253 143 495938 7122789 71,76

10-14 0,000274 0,001369 99111 136 495240 6626851 66,86

15-19 0,000831 0,004149 98975 411 493929 6131611 61,95

20-24 0,000873 0,004355 98564 429 491833 5637682 57,20

25-29 0,001398 0,006968 98135 684 489100 5145849 52,44

30-34 0,000956 0,004769 97451 465 486186 4656749 47,79

35-39 0,001521 0,007580 96986 735 483239 4170563 43,00

40-44 0,001955 0,009729 96251 936 479098 3687324 38,31

45-49 0,003985 0,019741 95315 1882 472230 3208226 33,66

50-54 0,005901 0,029106 93433 2719 460877 2735996 29,28

55-59 0,008981 0,043987 90714 3990 444315 2275119 25,08

60-64 0,012933 0,062774 86724 5444 420947 1830804 21,11

65-69 0,018870 0,090362 81280 7345 389210 1409857 17,35

70-74 0,030546 0,142438 73935 10531 344766 1020647 13,80

75-79 0,046477 0,209071 63404 13256 285212 675880 10,66

80-84 0,079791 0,333238 50148 16711 209437 390669 7,79

85 y + 0,156596 1,000000 33437 33437 181232 181232 5,42

 



                                                                                                                                                                     Anexos. 

 

 87

Pinar del Río. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005682 100000 568 99594 7834465 78,34

1-4 0,000322 0,001262 99432 125 389499 7734871 77,79

5-9 0,000127 0,000634 99306 63 496387 7345372 73,97

10-14 0,000155 0,000776 99243 77 496040 6848985 69,01

15-19 0,000325 0,001625 99166 161 495461 6352945 64,06

20-24 0,000465 0,002321 99005 230 494497 5857484 59,16

25-29 0,000665 0,003321 98775 328 493122 5362986 54,29

30-34 0,000736 0,003674 98447 362 491405 4869864 49,47

35-39 0,001215 0,006058 98086 594 489060 4378460 44,64

40-44 0,001883 0,009377 97491 914 485351 3889399 39,89

45-49 0,003187 0,015818 96577 1528 479363 3404048 35,25

50-54 0,004695 0,023225 95050 2207 470149 2924685 30,77

55-59 0,006826 0,033597 92842 3119 456991 2454536 26,44

60-64 0,010696 0,052184 89723 4682 437739 1997545 22,26

65-69 0,016543 0,079640 85041 6773 409388 1559806 18,34

70-74 0,024695 0,116697 78268 9134 369852 1150417 14,70

75-79 0,042124 0,191355 69135 13229 314053 780565 11,29

80-84 0,067626 0,290151 55905 16221 239863 466512 8,34

85 y + 0,130834 1,000000 39684 39684 226648 226648 5,71
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